City Council voted in favour of this by-law on March 20, 2024 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 9-2024 dated March 22, 2024

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 195-2024

To confirm the proceedings of City Council at Meeting 16 held on March 20, 2024.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. A. The action of the Council on March 20, 2024, in respect of each recommendation contained in the Reports of the Standing Committees, Community Councils and other Committees, as follows:

Deferred Committee Items:

Planning and Housing Committee Item PH8.5

Planning and Housing Committee Item PH9.12

Toronto and East York Community Council Item TE9.14

Toronto and East York Community Council Item TE9.30

Executive Committee - Meeting 12

Audit Committee - Meeting 4

Civic Appointments Committee - Meeting 13

Civic Appointments Committee - Meeting 14

Economic and Community Development Committee - Meeting 10

General Government Committee - Meeting 10

Infrastructure and Environment Committee - Meeting 11

Planning and Housing Committee - Meeting 10

Striking Committee - Meeting 5

Etobicoke York Community Council - Meeting 11

North York Community Council - Meeting 11

Scarborough Community Council - Meeting 11

Toronto and East York Community Council - Meeting 11

B. The action of the Council on March 20, 2024, in respect of each of the Administrative Inquiries, New Business Items and Member Motion as follows:

Administrative Inquiry - Council Meeting 16

New Business - Council Meeting 16

Member Motions - Council Meeting 16

up to and including voting on this Confirmatory By-law at 5:59 p.m. this day, is adopted, ratified and confirmed.

2. The Mayor and the proper officers of the City are authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action or to obtain approvals where required, and except

where otherwise provided, the City Clerk and the Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer are authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf and to affix the City's seal to the documents.

- 3. This By-law, to the extent to which it provides authority for or constitutes the exercise by the Council of its powers to proceed with, or to provide any money for, any undertaking, work, project, scheme, act, matter or thing which requires an approval in addition to the approval of the Council, shall not take effect until the additional approval has been obtained.
- 4. For the purposes of the exercise of the authority of the head of council to veto a by-law in accordance with section 226.9 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006, this Confirmatory By-law shall be deemed to be separate Confirmatory By-laws for each item listed on the agenda.

Enacted and passed on March 22, 2024.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)